
Memo no:DNCA,IIT-CONS/ 1 5 /2025 -26

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned from the eligible, bonafide and experienced contractors/
suppliers registered co-operative Society formed by the un employed Engineer & Labour co-operative having
credential for executing atleast 40Yo ofthe estimate cost of work in last 04 years for following construction
work:
The detail ofthe work to be done is as follows:

s1.

No
Name of Work

Estimated
cost of
work

Token
Eamest
money

(Refundable)

Time of
completion

I
Renovation and repair of college Hostel Building

Ground Floor North Side
Rs.99,017 Rs.2,000

60 davs

Interested bidders are hereby requested to submit their offer on their own letter pad in sealed envelope along

with all the necessary documents to office of the undersigned on or before 13.01.2026 within 4.00 PM and

the same will be opened tentatively on 15.01.2026 at 2.00 PM in the Office of the Principal and this is to
noted that tender papers (estimate and bid ofquotation) have to be downloaded from the college website from
24.12.2025 from 5.00 PM and no hard copies for the same will be issued from the college.

(Dr.Somna Bandyo

./,.vcl
/o"/-otf;l (a

a
C*

Principal
Pri i'l r) ip : I

#l*fH:i'flSi:il,fffi,ff;

vav)

(NAAC ACCREDTTED- 3R3 CYCLE)

Date: 24.12.2025

Terms and conditions for elieibilitv:
1. Envelope containing offer as stated above must include attested copy of valid GST, I.Tax, P.Tax,

Trade License, Pan Card and credential for works done.

2. No ofler above the estimated cost of work will be accepted.

3. No extra cost will be borne by the college.

4. Ifthe quoted cost is less than 25% of the estimated cost, an analysis ofcost have to be enclosed with
the quotation;

5. Retention money: 10% of the cost of work (Including Eamest Money) will be retained for a maximum
period of six months.

6. The rate should be quoted in percentage both in figures as well as in words.

7. Time is the essence of the contract. No extension of time will be allowed.
8. All works will have to be done estimate prepared by the concemed Engineer.
9. The successful bidder has to start of work within seven days from the date of issue of work order.
10. Acceptance of the lowest tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or

reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever and also to split up the tendered
work to more than one contractor in the interest of scheme of execution.

1 1. Successful bidder has to deposit token earnest money in cash at the college cash counter or college
bank account.

12. Eligible bidders may be present at the time of opening tender.

Aurangabad, Ivlurshidabad (W. B)
Su b-Div.-Jang ipu r
Pin- 742201 [ Nimtita (E.Rly)]

Website : www.dnccollege. ac.in
E-mail lD: d nccollege@gmail.com
Phone- 9il1260064



Remarks

Quoted rate

lr.okIn figure

Estimated
cost of
work

Name of Worksl.
No

Rs.99,017
and repair ofRenovation

Side
BuildingHostelcollege
orthNFloorGround

1

Tender notice no. DNC/NIT -CONS/ 1512025-26 dated 24'12'2025

Name and address of the bidder:

bank account.

12. Eligible bidders may be present at the time of opening tender'

@r

I have gone through the above terms and conditiorp.

Quoted rate in words Rs"""""'""'
Terms and conditions for eligibility:

1. Envelope containing "rr", 
u. ri"t"a uuove must include attested copy of valid GST, I.Tax, P'Tax,

Trade License, Pan Card and credential for works done'

2. No offer above the estimated cost of work will be accepted'

3. No extra cost wilt be bome by the college'

4.Ifthequotedcostislesstharr25%oftheestimatedcost,ananalysisofcosthavetobeenclosedwith
the quotation; . !r, L^ -^a^:-^r a .

5. Retention money: 10%o of the cost of work (Including Eamest Money) will be retained for a maximum

period of six months.

6. ih".ate should be quoted in percentage both in figures as well as in words'

7. Time is the essence of the contract' No extension of time will be allowed'

g. All works will have to be done estimate prepared by the concemed Engineer'

g. The successful bidder has to start of work within seven days from the date of issue of work order'

10. Acceptance of the Iowest tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or

reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever and also to split up the tendered

work to more than one contractor in the interest of scheme of execution'

11. Successful bidder has to deposit token earnest money in cash at the college cash counter or college

av)

Prihcipdr
Nibaran

Signature of the bidder with date

NAAC ACCREDITED- 3RD CYCLE)(

B) Website : www.dnccollege 'ac'in
E-mail lD: dnccollege@gmail'com
Phone- 9641260064


